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Resident Graduate
One-Year Optional
Fall 2025 and Spring 2026
Student Tuition &

Services Student Recreational Mandatory
Tuition Fee Health Fee Sports Fee Fees

$ 29739 $§ 26.00 $ 4500 $ 100.00 ' $ 468.39
594.78 52.00 45.00 100.00 791.78
892.17 78.00 45.00 100.00 1,115.17

1,189.56 104.00 45.00 100.00 1,438.56
1,486.95 130.00 45.00 100.00 1,761.95
1,784.34 156.00 45.00 100.00 2,085.34
2,081.73 182.00 45.00 100.00 2,408.73
2,379.12 208.00 45.00 100.00 2,732.12
2,676.51 234.00 45.00 100.00 3,055.51
2,973.90 260.00 45.00 100.00 3,378.90
3,271.29 250.00 45.00 100.00 3,666.29
3,568.68 250.00 45.00 100.00 3,963.68
3,866.07 250.00 45.00 100.00 4,261.07
4,163.46 250.00 45.00 100.00 4,558.46
4,460.85 250.00 45.00 100.00 4,855.85
4,758.24 250.00 45.00 100.00 5,153.24
5,055.63 250.00 45.00 100.00 5,450.63
5,353.02 250.00 45.00 100.00 5,748.02
5,650.41 250.00 45.00 100.00 6,045.41
5,947.80 250.00 45.00 100.00 6,342.80
6,245.19 250.00 45.00 100.00 6,640.19
6,542.58 250.00 45.00 100.00 6,937.58
6,839.97 250.00 45.00 100.00 7,234.97
7,137.36 250.00 45.00 100.00 7,532.36
Summer 2026

Student Tuition &

Services Student Recreational Mandatory
Tuition Fee Health Fee Sports Fee Fees

$ 29739 $§ 2600 $ 25.00 $ 50.00 ' $ 398.39
594.78 52.00 25.00 50.00 721.78
892.17 78.00 25.00 50.00 1,045.17

1,189.56 104.00 25.00 50.00 1,368.56
1,486.95 130.00 25.00 50.00 1,691.95
1,784.34 156.00 25.00 50.00 2,015.34
2,081.73 182.00 25.00 50.00 2,338.73
2,379.12 208.00 25.00 50.00 2,662.12
2,676.51 234.00 25.00 50.00 2,985.51
2,973.90 260.00 25.00 50.00 3,308.90
3,271.29 250.00 25.00 50.00 3,596.29
3,568.68 250.00 25.00 50.00 3,893.68
3,866.07 250.00 25.00 50.00 4,191.07
4,163.46 250.00 25.00 50.00 4,488.46
4,460.85 250.00 25.00 50.00 4,785.85
4,758.24 250.00 25.00 50.00 5,083.24
5,055.63 250.00 25.00 50.00 5,380.63
5,353.02 250.00 25.00 50.00 5,678.02
5,650.41 250.00 25.00 50.00 5,975.41
5,947.80 250.00 25.00 50.00 6,272.80
6,245.19 250.00 25.00 50.00 6,570.19
6,542.58 250.00 25.00 50.00 6,867.58
6,839.97 250.00 25.00 50.00 7,164.97
7,137.36 250.00 25.00 50.00 7,462.36
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Additional Fees

Fall 2025, Spring 2026, and Summer 2026
Certificate $25 to $100 |Each
Certification $25 to $150 |Each
College of Business Administration (COBA) $22.50 Per SCH
Differential
Course Related (i.e., Field Placement) $5to $175 |Per course
Distance Learning Online $45.00 Per SCH
Distance Learning Web-enhanced $30.00 Per SCH
Engineering/Engineering Technology Differential $38.00 Per SCH
Excessive Hours $100.00 Per SCH
Graduate Program Fees (CEHD) Counseling $30 Per SCH & Program
Graduate Program Fees (Specialist in School $50 Per SCH & Program
Psychology)
Graduate level certificate $30 Per SCH
International Program (International students $40.00 Per semester
only)
Internship $100 to $3000 |Per course
Laboratory $2 to $30 Per course
Materials Based upon course

requirements

Parking Long Semester $30.00 Per semester
Parking Summer $10.00 Per semester
Repeated Course $100.00 Per SCH
Testing $15.00 One-time only
Warrior Ready TextBook Program $24.00 Per SCH

Per section 54.051(d) of the Texas Education Code, non-resident tuition is contingent upon
rates calculated by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board for nonresident students
enrolled in Texas public universities.




